Maroondah Volleyball

Croydon & Districts Volleyball Association, Inc



2024 Committee Nomination Form

Introduction

Maroondah Volleyball is a not-for-profit Association dedicated to delivering high-quality volleyball competitions and programs for its members. In recent years, we have implemented significant changes, including strategic planning initiatives, a rebranding to Maroondah Volleyball, and our relocation to Maroondah Nets Stadium in 2019. Our Committee plays a pivotal role in driving these advancements while ensuring the effective operation of our existing programs.

We invite nominations for dedicated, passionate, and enthusiastic individuals to join our Committee and embody our core values of Respect, Community, Teamwork, Dedication, and Fun.

Key Responsibilities

Committee members are essential for the smooth operation and continued success of our Association. Responsibilities include:

- Overseeing governance and operational aspects of the Association.
- Supporting vital programs such as Little Spikers, Spikezone, VolleyAll, MEIV, Junior Leagues, Local Leagues, Maroondah Cobras Volleyball Club, Social Sundays, Tournaments, Fundraisers and Community Events.
- Actively participating on a frequent and periodically basis, including attending at least one Social Sunday session every two months and being present at Local League matches on Tuesday and/or Thursday evenings.
- Attending all Association events to foster community spirit and engagement.
- Obtain or maintain a current Working With Children's Check and have Maroondah Volleyball listed as a key Association on your account.

Nomination Details

As a candidate for the Maroondah Volleyball Committee, please provide a detailed response (*up to 250 words*) explaining your motivation for joining our Association, which has proudly served the community for 47 years. Share what inspires you to contribute to our legacy and how your unique skills, experiences, and perspectives can enhance our organisation. Consider discussing any relevant background in volleyball, leadership roles, or initiatives you envision that could benefit our members. Your insights into fostering community engagement, promoting inclusivity, or advancing the sport will be invaluable as we grow and evolve.

Could you please disclose any existing affiliations, financial interests, or relationships with other volleyball Associations, businesses, or sporting bodies

Contribution Plan

In 100 words, please outline how you plan to contribute to the programs within Maroondah Volleyball. Discuss your ideas for enhancing player development, promoting community engagement, and fostering a positive environment for all members.

Maroondah Volleyball

Croydon & Districts Volleyball Association, Inc



Pre-Nomination Meeting

Before nominations are accepted, prospective committee members must meet with the current President or Vice-President (who is not up for re-election in the year of nomination) and one additional individual, such as an administrator, returning committee member, or Life Member. This meeting will provide a comprehensive understanding of your knowledge in the governance and operational aspects of the Association, ensuring new members are well-prepared to contribute effectively to our vibrant community.

Note: All submitted information, regardless of election status, will be made available to eligible voting members.

Please complete the form and submit it by Thursday 28th November 2024 with all required attached. Thank you for your interest in contributing to the future of Maroondah Volleyball!

The 2024 Committee is as follows:

President: Chris Gordon (expires in 2025)

Vice President: Heikki Harli (expires in 2024)

Secretary: Catherine Gordon (expires in 2025)

Treasurer: David Fuller (expires in 2024)

Ordinary Committee Members: Amelia Dell (expires in 2024)

Olivia Szalay (expires in 2024)

Vickie Stewart-Bigham (expires in 2024)

Jessica Urbancic (expires in 2024)

Please ensure the nomination is received by the Secretary by Thursday 28th November 2024.

Maroondah Volleyball

Croydon & Districts Volleyball Association, Inc



Being a current registered and financial Member of Maroondah Volleyball (CDVA Inc.), we nominate the following Member of Maroondah Volleyball (CDVA Inc.) for:

POSITION:		
☐ Vice President	☐ Treasurer	☐ Committee Member
Nominee:	Acceptance by Nominee	
PRINT NAIVIE		SIGNATURE
Reasons for Nominating (250	words by Nominee):	
Contribution Plan (100 words	by Nominee):	
Nominated by:	Signature:	
Seconded by:	Signature:	
Pacaiwad Data	Signaturo	
neceived Date.	Signature:	
Pre-Nomination Meeting Con	npleted on:	